products, investments in associates with preferential rights, Shares with Preferential Rights and contingent
consideration for acquiring an associate. The Group’s and the Company’s other price risk primarily arises from
wealth management products measured as financial assets at FVTPL and Shares with Preferential Rights,
details of which have been disclosed in Note 25 and Note 33, respectively. The Group has appointed a special
team to monitor the price risk.

The Group currently does not have a policy to hedge the other price risk. However, the management
closely monitors such risk by maintaining a portfolio of investments with different risks.

Sensitivity analyses for Shares with Preferential Rights fair value measurement categorized within Level
3 were disclosed in Note 40.

For sensitivity analysis purpose, the sensitivity rates are changed to 22%, 22% and 15% for the years
ended December 31, 2021, 2022 and 2023 due to change in market conditions.

The Group’s sensitivities to market price indexed wealth management products, investments in
associates with preferential rights, and contingent consideration for acquiring an associate at the end of the
reporting periods while all other variables were held constant are as follows:

2021 2022 2023

Reasonably possible change in equity price 22% 22% 15%

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

(Increase) decrease in post-tax loss and
total comprehensive expense for the year

as a result of decrease in equity price (52,573) (31,210) (4,049)
as a result of increase in equity price 52,573 31,210 4,049

APPENDIX I ACCOUNTANTS’ REPORT

– I-76 –

THIS DOCUMENT IS IN DRAFT FORM, INCOMPLETE AND SUBJECT TO CHANGE AND THAT THE INFORMATION MUST
BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH THE SECTION HEADED “WARNING” ON THE COVER OF THIS DOCUMENT.

(b) Credit risk and impairment assessment

Credit risk is the risk that a counterparty will not meet its obligations under a financial instrument or
customer contract, leading to a financial loss. The Group’s credit risk is mainly associated with trade and other
receivables, bank balances and cash, restricted bank deposits, term deposits, amounts due from related parties